

www.lmpact100SL.org

Philanthropic women working together to improve our St. Lucie County community one transformational project at a time.

YES, I WANT TO MAKE A DIFFERENCE!

Name:		
Address:		
,	State:	Zip:
E-mail Address:	Telephone:	
MEMBERSHIP CONTRIBUTION: (Check all that apply)		
☐ I wish to become an annual Voting M \$1,000 grantmaking; \$100 annual membe		\$ 1,100
☐ I wish to make a Donation to help wit support <i>Impact 100 St. Lucie</i>	h operating expenses to further	\$
☐ I wish to sponsor another member(s) Full Name: Full Name:	@\$1,100 each:	\$
□ Other:		\$
Total Donation	on Amount:	\$
PAYMENT OPTIONS To make my non-refundable, tax deductible contribution to Impact 100 St. Lucie for the 2019-2020 grant year I chose:		
□ To make a check payable to The Community Foundation Martin – St. Lucie for the <i>Total Donation</i>		
Amount above. 851 SE Monterey Commons Boulevard, Stuart, FL 34996		
(Be sure to note <i>Impact 100 St. Lucie</i> in the memo field of the check)		
□ To pay by credit card, visit www.thecommunityfoundationmartinstlucie.org/impact100sl/ (Scroll to bottom of page to section that states "To pay by credit card please click here". Please add an additional 3% to cover the processing fee. You will immediately receive a confirmation of your transaction.		
☐ I would like more information on Matching or Corporate Gifts.		
PARTICIPATION: As a voting member, I am interested in actively participating as a volunteer on the following <i>Impact</i> 100 St. Lucie committee(s): (Circle all that apply)		
Grant Review Process Grant Con	npliance Membership	Public Relations Special Events
RECOGNITION : I grant <i>Impact 100 St. Lucie</i> permission to publish my name and photo in the listing of members contained in the program for the Annual Awards Event and other promotional materials. Note: If you wish to remain anonymous please contact Debbie Butler at dbutler@gfnf4kids.org or 772-359-2824.		
Signature:		Date:



Committee Mission Statements & Responsibilities

GRANT REVIEW PROCESS – Co-Chairs: Bunny Webb <u>bunny9322@gmail.com</u> and Debbie Butler <u>dbutler@gfnf4kids.org</u> To manage the grant application process from recruitment of applicants to the annual grant making of \$100,000 to the winning applicant. This process will include determining the focus areas for annual grant applications, advertising the grant, reviewing the Letters of Intent (LOI), selecting the most likely applicants, reviewing the full proposals, conducting site visits of promising projects, fully vetting the proposals for compliance and feasibility, selecting the three finalists, posting their seven-minute presentations on the website, urging all *Impact 100 St Lucie* members to cast their vote for one of the finalists, organizing the on-site voting process for members and awarding the grant to the winner. Coordinate with the Public Relations Committee and others, as appropriate.

 $\label{lem:grant compliance of control of the con$

To ensure that every annual *Impact 100 St. Lucie* project is successful, delivers the intended impact, is transformational and sustainable. This includes monitoring the project's administration, management, focus compliance, budget allocations, fiscal accountability, oversight and service delivery by means of site visits, consultations with the leadership, staff and clients, troubleshooting and mentoring, as appropriate.

MEMBERSHIP – Co-Chairs: Angela Hayle <u>ACCHINSAGENCY@hotmail.com</u> and Patricia Garcia King <u>patriciagarciaking@gmail.com</u>

To ensure that *Impact 100 St. Lucie* comprises a minimum of 100 philanthropic members for each annual grant making cycle. To the extent possible, endeavor to maintain ethnic diversity in the membership in keeping with the ethnic diversity of St. Lucie County. Encourage members to host periodic Gatherings to reach out to new prospective members drawing upon the experience of legacy members. Coordinate membership development with the Special Events Committee and others, as appropriate.

PUBLIC RELATIONS – Co-Chairs: Debbie Butler dbutler@gfnf4kids.org and Dana Stonelake dbutler@gfnf4kids.org and Dana Stonelake <a href="mailto:stonelake:stonelake:gmailto:stonelake:gmailto:stonelake:gmailto:stonelake:gmailto:stonelake:gmailto:gmai

SPECIAL EVENTS – Co-Chairs: Linda Chastain <u>linda@thechastains.net</u> and Lisa Floyd <u>kidlisa54@gmail.com</u>
To organize, manage and oversee all *Impact 100 St Lucie* Special Events year-round. This includes developing a budget and securing financing, obtaining the venue, coordinating with the appropriate event staff, issuing the invitations, designing and implementing the decorations and room layout arrangements, selecting the food, beverages and favors/swag bags/jewelry, working with the caterers, coordinating entertainment, speakers and program details, coordinating with the Public Relations Committee to advertise the event and publish the programs, manage every aspect of the event from start to finish, troubleshooting along the way and anticipate special needs such as parking, disable access, greet guests and announce any special instructions regarding seating, photography, location of restrooms and any other pertinent information. Coordinate with the Public Relations Committee and others, as appropriate.